WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Trendwest Financial Services, Inc. 897 Royal Avenue, Suite C Medford, OR 97504

MTC-20872 P

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S

	DEEL	) OF It	KUSI		
19.89., among the Grawife	RUST is made this	caster and d	rower"),(herein	"Trustee"),  h/dotp6  address is	and the Beneficiary,
		1	ed and the trust	herein create	d. irrevocably grants
- I to Truste	nsideration of the indebted e, in trust, with power of	sale, the follow	ing described p	roperty locate	d in the County of
KIamatit					
See Exhi	oit "A" attached he	reto and by	this		
reference	e made a part hereo				
in the property of the section of th					
	rain de la company de la c	reference and the			

which has the address of Star Route 145	Chemult
which has the address of Star koute 149	[City]
OP 97731 (herein "Property Address");	

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

(\$7.3,000,00)...Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments . February 10., 1994....; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. 43737-6 SAF Systems and Forms

[State and Zip Code]

en en per la présent la présent

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any in

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, beld by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender to Borrower amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property or its acquired by Lender, tangent at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges, Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrow

Insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this

small be incorporated into and snall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional Any amounts disbursed by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate as such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate approached.

8 Inspection Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and insp

any action nereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

na mar

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note and be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Tru

and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this

due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Property at any sale.

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence: (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby saigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by indicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver's hall be applied first to payment rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver's fees, premiums on of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on the liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally ent any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. 26. Adjustable Rate Rider (See attached.)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. James R. Lancaster Janice M. Lancaster by James R. Lancasterrower as Attorney in fact STATE OF OREGON, Klamath County ss: On this. 22nd day of FEbruary, 19.89, personally appeared the above named James B. Languster individually + as 9thorney in fact for Janus and acknowledged M. Languster individually + as 9thorney in fact for M. Languster. the foregoing instrument to be. M.S. voluntary act and deed. My Commission expires: 8/16/92 Notary Public for Oregon

# REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

To TRUSTEE:

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

	The second of		 	
Date:				
Date.				

### ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

(1 Year Treasury Index-Rate Caps)

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 22 nday of February	19 89 and is
incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Tru "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secu	ist or Security Deed (the re Borrower's Adjustable
Rate Note (the "Note") to	
the Security Instrument and located at:	the property described in
Star Route 145, Chemult, Oregon 97731	
[Property Address]	

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

#### A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note provides for an initial interest rate of ...14..0.....%. The Note provides for changes in the interest rate and the monthly payments, as follows:

#### 4. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

#### (A) Change Dates

The interest rate I will pay may change on the RFS day of February 19.91, and on that day every 12th month thereafter. Each date on which my interest rate could change is called a "Change Date."

#### (B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, my interest rate will be based on an Index. The "Index" is the weekly average yield on United States Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of 1 year, as made available by the Federal Reserve Board. The most recent Index figure available as of the date 45 days before each Change Date is called the "Current Index."

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index which is based upon comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

#### (C) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by adding ....five and 04/100THS .....percentage points (....5.04....%) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits stated in Section 4(D) below, this rounded amount will be my new interest rate until the next Change Date.

The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the unpaid principal that I am expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the maturity date at my new interest rate in substantially equal payments. The result of this calculation will be the new amount of my monthly payment.

#### (D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate I am required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than  $\frac{15.0}{}$ ......% or less than  $\frac{13.0}{}$ ...........%. Thereafter, my interest rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Change Date by more than one percentage point (1.0%) from the rate of interest I have been paying for the preceding twelve months. My interest rate will never be greater than  $\frac{17.0}{}$ ..............., or less than 12.0%.

### (E) Effective Date of Changes

My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. I will pay the amount of my new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of my monthly payment changes again.

#### (F) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to me a notice of any changes in my interest rate and the amount of my monthly payment before the effective date of any change. The notice will include information required by law to be given me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will answer any question I may have regarding the notice.

## B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 17 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. Lender also shall not exercise this option if: (a) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the intended transferce as if a new loan were being made to the transferce; and (b) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired by the loan assumption and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable to Lender.

Abber W.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to the loan assumption. Lender may also require the transferee to sign an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Adjustable Rate Rider.

on the scripping of the left. As commentary probabilities are the figure of the control of the c

And the second second second second production of the second seco

त्रकरित्रपृष्टि हो। यह प्रकार समित्रहारिक प्रकार के विकास के का का का कार्यान है करें हैं। ऐसे हैं। कर ने हिन् असन हुने दिल्का होक के सम्मानीहरू तक मोर्टी की की हो असे हमार है का समान के समान के साम है।

งให้คาเ**สียงประส**ารนี้การปฏิการสารสารสารสารสารสาร

to work at his block on the blockers of the considerate in the consist.

on de pare tra la como a como la processa de como en que esta en acomo de processa de partir de la como en com La como en la como del desta de como en porto de como encono en en en en entre el como de enconocido en la como La como en entre de la como en entre e La como entre en entre en entre en entre en entre en entre en entre entre en entre entre en entre ent

रहोत्र हो पेटर सम्पर्क विमेश र इते पिछा पर होत्रके हात्रम दूमती हुनो हहींची होते. इत्योगत होते हिन्दी है जो हा तो कोचे अनुसार हिन्दु के हुन अर कनात समेद हुनोम करता तक प्रमान के का मुनता है कहें है । असे हो का नहीं है है

turus kilong ipa kakura kali katungah dah kali adalah kalinti syribil dah masa sebangka kaling kali Katunga membanggi bahan menjak terbahan di timan padi ahadah kelia hilib dahih kelia kelip di belija persa

n men ji miner ningili kiriba, anan mengkan dapamanan mengkan kirib (kan dalah keril). Alipuan kiril kili sempul nali baha, ki pada sali pan pada dapata kirib kirib ali ang dijan na

t the standard of the first South box favor favor favor favor samb

eld de sum letter per finge i tropiet trop et propiete i de sampte en seconda et primeren et de signification Languag brown de de la tropiete del propiete per militare. La cerci et primeren inversation de signification Caracter de la la la la la cerci de la la tropiete de la cerci de la cerci de de la cerci de la cerci de la ce Martin de la la cerci de la cerci del la cerci de la cerci d

A TO THE THE TWO PROBLEMS AND AND THE PROBLEMS OF THE PROBLEMS

James R. Lancaster (Seal)
James R. Lancaster -Borrower

Janice M. Lancaster by James R. Lancaster as Attorney in fact

## ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

Loan	Number:	500

and the second s
On this Dandday of February, 1989, in order to secure an
On this Zanaday of
indebtedness of (\$ 73,000.00 ) SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND AND NO/100THS
Indeptedness of the language o
DOLLARS, James R. Lancaster and Janice M.
Lancaster, husband and executed a Trust Deed of even date herewith, in favor of
Lancaster, husband and
No. 500
Trendwest International American described as follows:
Trendwest Participation.  hereinafter referred to as the Beneficiary on property described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

and, whereas, said Beneficiary is the holder of said Trust Deed and the note secured thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to further secure said indebtedness, and as a part of the consideration of said transaction, the undersigned hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said Beneficiary, and/or its successors and assigns, all the rents now due or which may hereafter become due under or by virtue of any lease, rents now due or written, or any letting of, or any agreement for the use of either oral or written, or any letting of, or any agreement for the use of occupancy of any part of the premises herein described, which may have been heretofore or may be hereafter made or agreed to, or which may be made or agreed to by the Beneficiary under the power herein granted, it being the intention hereby to establish an absolute transfer and assignment of all such leases and agreements and all the avails hereunder unto the Beneficiary and especially those certain leases and agreements now existing upon the property hereinabove described.

The undersigned do hereby irrevocably appoint the Beneficiary the agent of the undersigned for the management of said property, and do hereby authorize the Beneficiary to let and re-let said premises or any part thereof, according to its own discretion, and to bring and defend any suits in connection with said premises in its own name or in the name or in the name(s) of the undersigned, as it may consider expedient, and to make such repairs to the premises as it may deem proper or advisable and to do anything in and about said premises that the undersigned might do, hereby ratifying and confirming anything and everything that the Beneficiary may do.

It is understood and agreed that the Beneficiary shall have power to use and apply said avails, issues and profits toward the payment of any present or future indebtedness or liability of the undersigned to the Beneficiary, due or to become due, or that may hereafter be contracted, and also toward the payment of all expenses for the care and management of said premises, including taxes, expenses for the care and management of said premises, including taxes, insurance, assessments, usual and customary commissions to a real estate broker for leasing said premises and collecting rents and the expense for such attorneys, agents and servants as may reasonably be necessary.

It is further understood and agreed, that in the event of the exercise of this assignment, the undersigned will pay rent for the premises occupied by the undersigned at the prevailing rate per month for each room, and a failure on the part of the undersigned to promptly pay said rent on the first day of each and every month shall, in and of itself constitute a forcible entry and detainer and the Beneficiary may in its own name and without any notice or demand, maintain an action of forcible entry and detainer and obtain possession of said premises. This assignment and power of attorney shall be binding upon and insure to the benefit of the heirs, and executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties hereto and shall continue in full force and effect until all of the indebtedness or liability of the undersigned to the said Beneficiary shall have been fully paid, at which time this assignment and power of attorney shall terminate.

It is understood and agreed that the Beneficiary will not exercise hereunder its rights under this Assignment until after default in any payment secured by the Trust Deed or after a breach of any of its covenants.

The failure of the Beneficiary to exercise any right which it might exercise hereunder shall not be deemed a waiver by the Beneficiary of its right of exercise thereafter.

It is understood and agreed that a full and complete release of the aforesaid Trust Deed shall operate as a full and complete release of all Lender's rights and interest hereunder, and that after said Trust Deed has been fully released this instrument shall be void and of no further effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment of rents is executed, sealed and
delivered this and day of February , 19_89.
By: James R Sarcists
By: James R. Lancaster by James R. Lancaster  By: Janice M. Lancaster by James R. Lancaster
as Attorney in fact
State of () (Equin
State of () regin County of Klamath I, the undersigned, Notary Public in and for
said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
James R Lancaster inclinidually 1 as Athrney in fact for Junice M.
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that $\kappa \in \mathcal{K}$ signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument
as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this 22nd day of February,
19 <u>69</u> .
Notary Public Commission Expiration Date
NOCATY PUBLIC

This instrument was prepared by: Trendwest Financial Services, Inc.

Record and return to:

Trendwest Financial Services, Inc. 897 Royal Avenue, Suite C Medford, OR 97504

#### EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

W1/2 W1/2 W1/2 of Lot 1, Section 7, Township 29 South, Range 8, East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2

That parcel of land enclosed by a line starting at point 174.98 feet East from the Northwest corner of Section 7, Township 29 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, thence Easterly along the North boundary of said Section 7 for a distance of 382.6 feet, thence Southerly parallel to the West boundary of said Section 7 for a distance of 382.6 feet; thence Westerly along a line parallel to the Northern boundary of said Section 7 for a distance of 382.6 feet; thence Northerly parallel to the West boundary of said Section 7 for a distance of 382.6 feet to the Point of Beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of Parcel No. 1 and Parcel No. 2 the portion of land more particularly described as follows: A tract of land located in Section 7, Township 29 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian; beginning at the intersection of the North boundary line of the Klamath Indian Reservation and the Easterly line of the Dalles-California Highway; thence Southeasterly along the Easterly line of said Highway 50 feet; thence Northeasterly parallel with the North line of said Klamath Indian Reservation 200 feet; thence Northwesterly parallel with the Easterly line of said Highway 50 feet to the North line of the Klamath Indian Reservation; thence Southwesterly along the said North line 200 feet to the True Point of Beginning.

Tax Account No: 2908 00700 00400 (Parcels 1 and 2) 2908 00700 00200 (Parcels 1 and 2)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed.	for record at	request of Mou	ntain Title Co.	the	28th day
of	FEb.	A.D., 19	39 at 12:41 o'clock _	PM., and duly recorded in	n Vol. <u>M89</u> ,
V		of	Mortgages	on Page3511	
			Eve	lyn Biehn County Cle	rk
FEE	\$48.00		Ву	Paulon Mull	nalar.